THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHLEHEM HEREBY ORDAINS: 

SECTION 1.  The following Capital Budget for Water Utilities is hereby adopted for 
2026, and appropriations are hereby made as indicated below. 

SECTION 2.  Appropriations in the sum of Twelve Million, Eight Hundred Twenty-Four 
Thousand, Forty ($12,824,040) Dollars are hereby made from the sources indicated in Section 3 
hereof as follows: 

5 Million Gallon Northeast Standpipe Engineering 132,000 
Distribution Systems Extension 70,000 
Service Lines New/Renewal 180,000 
Residential Metering 2,200,000